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2022 CSL South Conference Championships - 2/12/2022

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

CSL South: 1:38.03 2010!

A Peterson, P Chan, B Walsh, D Schriesheim

  Team Relay Finals Time

BNTHS1 1:39.23   32.0

Pelzek, Owen FR Soukoulis, James SO

Crossgrove, Andy JR Baxter, Brady FR

26.26 27.01 22.0523.91

ANTHS2 1:39.66   26.0

Steinback, Charlie SR Yuan, Jeffrey SR

Chan, Ethan SR Lee, Taeyoung SR

25.24 27.92 22.4624.04

AMSB-IL3 1:45.21   24.0

Przekota, Ben FR Rouse, Jack SR

McAllister, Charlie SR Par, Mason SO

28.76 29.17 22.5024.78

AETHS4 1:45.86   22.0

Smith, Max T 11 Peng, Isaac C 09

Bradley, Nick S 12 Huston, Will R 09

27.58 31.23 22.9724.08

AGBS5 1:46.22   20.0

Patel, Shaun SO Gorla, Sanjeev JR

Korompilas, Jimmy FR Wu, Tyler SO

27.08 29.34 24.3925.41

AGBN6 1:46.30   18.0

Park, Young SO Goldman, Elan SR

Stolyarov, Joshua SR Drakopoulos, Billy FR

26.47 30.57 23.2226.04

BETHS7 1:50.64   14.0

Cowan, Benjamin T 10 Matsis, Max J 09

Cvetas, Nate M 09 Jamison, Harper T 10

29.18 31.31 24.5125.64

BGBN8 1:51.82   10.0

Gonciulea, Victor FR Majoros, Hayato FR

Kapecki, Joe SR Gu, Ricky FR

28.89 29.31 25.1628.46

BGBS9 1:52.91   8.0

Kielbus, Wojciech SR Hogan, Aidan SO

Tirpak, John JR Alkhas, Mateus JR

29.87 33.62 23.5725.85

BMSB-IL10 1:54.78   6.0

Purtell, Alex SR Tang, Jason SO

Murges, Joey SO Wiacek, Alex FR

30.28 32.57 23.6428.29

ANWST11 2:02.11   4.0

Mate, Jack JR Thannert, Daniel SO

Lohan, Chris SR Plusker, Jack SR

35.42 34.39 24.5827.72

BNWST12 2:08.25   2.0

Neumayer, Erik SO Bobiles, Logan JR

Barnabas, Decklan SR Heger, Keagen SO

36.33 34.34 29.2828.30

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

CSL South: 1:31.75 2021!

M Iida, H Weisensel, N Khatkovyy, M Rybchuk

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANTHS1 1:35.69   32.0

Dienstag, Joe SR Ricciardi, Red SR

Jones, Connor JR Lestina, Max JR

25.28 26.68 20.4023.33

AETHS2 1:35.83   26.0

Saszik, Cadel E 10 Hardy, Caden S 12

Balzer, Milo A 12 Pollack, Michael F 11

25.06 25.95 21.3223.50

AGBS3 1:36.75   24.0

Patel, Sachin SR Hogue, Jackson SR

Cho, Tim SO Raab, Syphax SR

25.52 26.06 21.4723.70

BNTHS4 1:36.99   22.0

Chaplin, Willhelm SO Timmerman, Stuart FR

Lindberg, Bennett SR Perry, Clay SO

24.66 27.20 21.6623.47

AMSB-IL5 1:38.00   20.0

Popovic, Ljubomir JR Kubis, Bart JR

Mazurek, Dominic SO Wagner, Zack SR

25.00 26.65 22.7823.57

BGBS6 1:39.66   18.0

Tugsbayar, Ninjin JR Rabinovich, Eric SO

Wagner, Todd SR Smoron, Adam SR

26.43 27.34 22.2923.60

BMSB-IL7 1:39.96   14.0

Fedorenko, Max SO Lyubashenko, Andrew SR

Chapovalov, Zach JR Marsenic, Danilo SO

25.74 27.38 22.0924.75

AGBN8 1:40.68   10.0

Johnson, Gabe JR Schonfeld, Elan JR

Gitlevich, Evan FR Majoros, Makoto JR

26.12 28.08 21.8324.65

BETHS9 1:41.45   8.0

Nguyen, Quintin T 11 Chapon, Henry J 10

Vye, Christopher J 11 Taufen, Max P 10

26.83 28.57 21.7824.27

BGBN10 1:42.07   6.0

Gehrs, Matthew SO Weinberg, Adam JR

Ko, Euben SO Walker, Jake JR

27.81 27.50 21.9224.84

ANWST11 1:44.98   4.0

Guerrero, Zach SO Vo, Jaden SO

Piljevic, Aleks FR Brocar, Joey SR

26.87 29.30 23.3225.49

BNWST12 1:53.98   2.0

Moldovan, Marcus FR Castro, Jacob FR

Przekota, John SO Gonzales, Sebastian JR

31.21 31.62 24.4826.67

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South: 1:45.42 2012! Nate Urban

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NTHS SOAngelov, George1 1:45.75   16.0

24.37 26.14 27.9027.34

NTHS SRHalloran, Diarmaid2 1:50.56   13.0

24.44 28.04 28.8229.26

NTHS FRWeiss, Roan3 1:51.73   12.0

25.51 28.81 28.1029.31

ETHS 09Huston, Will R4 1:53.25   11.0

25.72 28.29 29.5029.74

ETHS 09Nissan, Jonas M5 1:56.91   10.0

26.92 29.91 29.5730.51

GBS JRRogula, Jack6 1:57.44   9.0

26.67 30.27 29.8330.67

ETHS 12Eberle, Jack A7 1:57.59   7.0

26.81 30.25 29.5031.03

GBS SRZhou, Eric8 1:59.82   5.0

26.78 30.10 31.7431.20

MSB-IL FRPrzekota, Ben9 2:01.14   4.0

26.17 30.12 32.4732.38

MSB-IL SOConway, Jack10 2:02.74   3.0

27.51 30.50 32.2832.45

GBN FRMajoros, Hayato11 2:02.77   2.0

27.37 30.24 33.1731.99

MSB-IL FROrmanov, Daniel12 2:03.66   1.0

28.89 31.13 31.7131.93

GBN FRGehrs, Daniel13 2:04.13

27.45 30.56 33.4632.66

GBN SOVishnevskiy, Ben14 2:07.69

27.97 31.40 34.5633.76

GBS SRBialic, Michael15 2:16.16

28.99 34.38 35.9136.88

NWST SRMarsden, Will16 2:25.05

32.71 36.82 36.8538.67

NWST FRMacejak, Aiden17 2:26.34

32.55 39.40 36.2438.15

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 1:37.67 2021! Sami Moussally

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ETHS 12Martin, Aaron C1 1:42.88   16.0

23.76 25.99 26.5726.56

NTHS SRMichael, Alex2 1:43.73   13.0

23.41 25.95 27.2927.08

NTHS JRWilson, Ward3 1:44.30   12.0

24.15 26.15 27.1126.89

NTHS SOMusick, Aiden4 1:46.09   11.0

24.22 26.96 27.3127.60

NWST SRSimic, Luka5 1:46.54   10.0

24.47 26.36 28.4927.22

ETHS 10Lindner, Evan J6 1:47.42   9.0

25.42 26.83 27.5627.61

GBN JRFrank, Gabriel7 1:47.57   7.0

23.75 26.54 29.3127.97

GBS SOChen, Henry8 1:47.74   5.0

24.73 26.79 28.4227.80

ETHS 11Jennings, Owen W9 1:48.05   4.0

25.20 27.33 27.3028.22

GBN SOGisiner, Sam10 1:48.79   3.0

24.97 27.71 28.1327.98

MSB-IL FRForrest, Sean11 1:50.52   2.0

24.97 27.64 29.1828.73
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MSB-IL SRNielson, Lukas12 1:51.19   1.0

25.25 27.88 29.2628.80

GBS JRCrawford, Andrew13 1:51.77

25.58 28.19 28.7229.28

GBS FRBarzyk, Alex14 1:54.49

25.46 28.69 30.1530.19

GBN SOGehrs, Matthew15 1:56.29

25.86 28.86 31.3330.24

MSB-IL FRCozma, Dragos16 1:57.19

24.84 27.86 32.3132.18

NWST FRCanak, Vanya17 1:57.99

27.07 29.72 30.5630.64

NWST SRCanak, Miki18 2:00.42

26.20 29.53 32.7731.92

 
#5  Boys 200 Yard IM Junior Varsity

CSL South: 1:58.20 2017! Jeff Bishop

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NTHS SRWoodman, Teddy1 2:01.30   16.0

23.90 30.26 29.4837.66

NTHS SRPerry, Ian2 2:02.72   13.0

26.70 30.96 28.3236.74

NTHS SOKudryavtseva, Daniel3 2:05.53   12.0

25.98 31.87 30.8536.83

ETHS 11Smith, Max T4 2:09.94   11.0

26.93 32.04 28.9941.98

ETHS 09Peng, Isaac C5 2:11.52   10.0

27.56 34.34 31.3538.27

MSB-IL SRRouse, Jack6 2:13.13   9.0

29.71 35.28 31.5736.57

GBS JRTirpak, John7 2:13.45   7.0

27.54 34.44 30.1841.29

GBS FRKorompilas, Jimmy8 2:14.58   5.0

28.20 34.71 29.9441.73

ETHS 10Cowan, Benjamin T9 2:17.38   4.0

29.67 34.21 32.2341.27

MSB-IL FRDrone, Jacob10 2:17.61   3.0

30.54 35.87 30.9640.24

GBN FRGonciulea, Victor11 2:20.76   2.0

29.78 33.59 33.7043.69

GBN FRPark, Jacob12 2:22.59   1.0

30.64 38.53 36.1037.32

GBN SRGoldman, Elan13 2:23.55

30.69 37.62 37.0338.21

MSB-IL SOTang, Jason14 2:27.21

29.68 40.99 33.7742.77

GBS SRMiller, Kai15 2:38.91

33.05 42.24 36.1347.49

NWST FRAlali, Muhamed16 2:44.85

33.41 43.22 37.9750.25

NWST FRHo, Edwin17 2:54.01

33.60 47.78 42.1550.48

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

CSL South: 1:44.86 2021! Max Iida

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ETHS 12Hardy, Caden S1 1:54.91   16.0

25.75 29.27 28.0331.86

MSB-IL SOMazurek, Dominic*2 1:57.08   12.5

25.29 30.00 27.4734.32

NTHS SRNewlands, Will*2 1:57.08   12.5

24.87 31.48 27.8932.84

NTHS JRMyers, Jack4 1:57.86   11.0

26.33 30.11 28.9132.51

MSB-IL SRLyubashenko, Andrew5 1:59.63   10.0

26.27 30.90 28.9633.50

ETHS 12Balzer, Milo A6 1:59.86   9.0

25.40 30.02 27.7236.72

NTHS SOChaplin, Willhelm7 2:01.40   7.0

25.74 28.68 30.0336.95

ETHS 10Chapon, Henry J8 2:03.33   5.0

26.00 31.47 29.0536.81

GBS SOCho, Tim9 2:03.64   4.0

25.82 31.41 30.0236.39

MSB-IL SOSacor, Sam10 2:04.93   3.0

26.32 31.79 31.1135.71

GBN JRSchonfeld, Elan11 2:06.69   2.0

26.91 32.76 31.5535.47

GBS SORabinovich, Eric12 2:06.81   1.0

26.40 33.55 29.5637.30

NWST SOVo, Jaden13 2:09.23

27.20 35.40 30.4336.20

GBN JRWeinberg, Adam14 2:09.62

27.31 33.87 31.9336.51

NWST FRPiljevic, Aleks15 2:12.55

27.69 33.71 30.6940.46

NWST FRCastro, Jacob16 2:20.98

29.94 37.75 33.6039.69

GBS FRGrayes, James17 2:21.99

27.77 33.92 34.9045.40

GBN JRJohnson, Gabe--- DQ

25.40 30.82 30.3837.25

 
#7  Boys 50 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South: 21.73 2012! David Limberg

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NTHS SRSteinback, Charlie1 22.69   16.0

NTHS FRDevaraj, Drennan2 22.85   13.0

NTHS SRLee, Taeyoung3 22.91   12.0

MSB-IL SOPar, Mason4 23.36   11.0

MSB-IL SRRasic, Stevan5 23.40   10.0

GBS SRBurman, Sam6 23.77   9.0

GBN FRDrakopoulos, Billy7 23.85   7.0

GBS JRAlkhas, Mateus8 23.89   5.0

ETHS 10Jamison, Harper T9 24.00   4.0

MSB-IL SRSimpson, Evan10 24.12   3.0

NWSTCroiter, Alex11 24.49   2.0

NWST SRPlusker, Jack12 24.58   1.0

ETHS 10Thomson, Aidan M13 24.91

GBS SOWu, Tyler14 25.22

GBN FRVishnevskiy, Sam15 25.31

NWST SOGalson, Toby16 26.92

GBN SRBruns, Danny17 26.97

ETHS 12Keith, Philip E--- DQ

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 20.77 2010! Dominic Cubelic

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NWST JRTadic, Nikola1 21.70   16.0

ETHS 12Herrick, Charlie S2 21.78   13.0

NTHS JRLestina, Max3 21.84   12.0

GBN JRHyun, Josh*4 22.04   10.5

GBN SRKo, Euan*4 22.04   10.5

GBS SRRaab, Syphax6 22.26   9.0

NTHS SRDienstag, Joe7 22.57   7.0

NTHS JRJones, Connor8 22.58   5.0

GBS JRGerman, Jacob9 22.61   4.0

GBN JRMajoros, Makoto10 22.62   3.0

ETHS 10Taufen, Max P11 22.71   2.0

MSB-IL JRDoubleday, Charlie12 22.88   1.0

MSB-IL SOMarsenic, Danilo13 23.06

MSB-IL SOFedorenko, Max14 23.25

ETHS 12McGuire, Connor J15 23.26

GBS SRYonan, Jorg16 23.48

NWST SRBrocar, Joey17 23.79

NWST JRGonzales, Sebastian18 25.28

 
#9  Boys 100 Yard Fly Junior Varsity

CSL South: 52.68 2011! Jimmy Jameson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ETHS 12Bradley, Nick S1 53.89   16.0

25.48 28.41

NTHS JRCrossgrove, Andy2 54.11   13.0

24.82 29.29

NTHS SRChan, Ethan3 54.37   12.0

25.46 28.91

NTHS FRPelzek, Owen4 55.51   11.0

25.99 29.52

MSB-IL SRMcAllister, Charlie5 57.69   10.0

26.95 30.74

GBS FRKorompilas, Jimmy6 59.33   9.0

28.14 31.19

ETHS 11York, Oliver W7 59.63   7.0

27.94 31.69

GBS JRTirpak, John8 59.66   5.0

27.80 31.86

ETHS 10Rosenthal, Meyer G9 1:00.79   4.0

28.18 32.61

MSB-IL SOPar, Mason10 1:01.32   3.0

28.96 32.36

GBN SRStolyarov, Joshua11 1:02.33   2.0

28.09 34.24

GBS SRMaGuire, Jack12 1:03.04   1.0

27.84 35.20

GBN SRKapecki, Joe13 1:03.18

28.39 34.79

MSB-IL SOMurges, Joey14 1:05.28

29.45 35.83
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GBN SRSmolen, Theo15 1:12.14

32.35 39.79

NWST SRMarsden, Will16 1:16.41

34.04 42.37

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly Varsity

CSL South: 50.01 2021! Matt Gibson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NTHS FRTimmerman, Stuart1 52.20   16.0

24.33 27.87

ETHS 12Balzer, Milo A2 52.76   13.0

25.05 27.71

NWST JRTadic, Nikola3 52.77   12.0

24.52 28.25

GBS SRHogue, Jackson4 52.83   11.0

24.55 28.28

GBN JRFrank, Gabriel5 53.09   10.0

24.94 28.15

GBS SOCho, Tim6 53.15   9.0

24.15 29.00

NTHS JRJones, Connor7 53.18   7.0

24.46 28.72

NTHS SOMusick, Aiden8 53.23   5.0

25.21 28.02

ETHS 11Pollack, Michael F9 53.29   4.0

25.13 28.16

GBS SRWagner, Todd10 53.45   3.0

24.78 28.67

ETHS 10Macy, Lucas J11 53.65   2.0

25.54 28.11

GBN JRHyun, Josh12 54.52   1.0

24.73 29.79

MSB-IL JRChapovalov, Zach13 54.79

25.64 29.15

GBN FRGitlevich, Evan14 55.23

25.58 29.65

MSB-IL JRPopovic, Ljubomir15 55.25

25.77 29.48

NWST SOGuerrero, Zach16 55.51

26.63 28.88

MSB-IL JRKubis, Bart17 55.87

25.64 30.23

NWST SOPrzekota, John18 1:01.02

28.26 32.76

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South: 48.62 2011! Matt Scherer

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NTHS SOAngelov, George1 48.00!   16.0

23.41 24.59

NTHS SRWoodman, Teddy2 48.19!   13.0

23.51 24.68

NTHS FRDevaraj, Drennan3 50.14   12.0

23.98 26.16

MSB-IL SRRasic, Stevan4 50.70   11.0

24.20 26.50

MSB-IL SOSimpson, Clark5 51.18   10.0

23.89 27.29

ETHS 09Cvetas, Nate M6 51.42   9.0

24.84 26.58

ETHS 12Keith, Philip E7 52.45   7.0

25.35 27.10

NWST SRBarnabas, Decklan8 53.05   5.0

25.68 27.37

GBS SRBurman, Sam9 53.21   4.0

25.24 27.97

GBN FRDrakopoulos, Billy10 53.95   3.0

25.68 28.27

GBS SOPatel, Shaun11 54.26   2.0

25.87 28.39

GBS SRZhou, Eric12 54.35   1.0

26.08 28.27

ETHS 10Thomson, Aidan M13 55.38

26.50 28.88

MSB-IL SRPurtell, Alex14 55.57

26.58 28.99

NWST SRLohan, Chris15 56.20

27.62 28.58

GBN SOVishnevskiy, Ben16 57.73

26.90 30.83

GBN JRTaber, Aaron17 57.82

27.10 30.72

NWST SONeumayer, Erik18 1:04.14

29.34 34.80

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 45.01 2021! Sami Moussally

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ETHS 12Martin, Aaron C1 47.40   16.0

22.75 24.65

NTHS SRLindberg, Bennett2 47.87   13.0

23.23 24.64

GBN SRKo, Euan3 48.02   12.0

23.07 24.95

NWST SRSimic, Luka4 48.32   11.0

23.31 25.01

NTHS SRMichael, Alex5 48.38   10.0

23.44 24.94

ETHS 10Lindner, Evan J6 48.71   9.0

23.40 25.31

GBN JRWalker, Jake7 48.82   7.0

23.00 25.82

NTHS SOPerry, Clay8 48.88   5.0

23.58 25.30

GBS SRRaab, Syphax9 49.36   4.0

23.79 25.57

MSB-IL SRMyer, Jimmy10 49.73   3.0

24.06 25.67

GBS JRGerman, Jacob11 49.78   2.0

23.64 26.14

GBN SOKo, Euben12 49.79   1.0

23.72 26.07

ETHS 11Nguyen, Quintin T13 49.90

23.91 25.99

GBS SRSmoron, Adam14 50.30

24.46 25.84

MSB-IL SRNielson, Lukas15 50.48

24.30 26.18

NWST FRPiljevic, Aleks16 51.54

24.45 27.09

MSB-IL SRWagner, Zack17 53.16

24.79 28.37

NWST SRBrocar, Joey18 54.98

25.87 29.11

 
#13  Boys 500 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South: 4:48.68 2009! Sam Skinner

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NTHS SRPerry, Ian1 4:58.35   16.0

25.73 29.13 31.0430.30

31.06 31.15 31.05 31.47

29.41 28.01

NTHS SRHalloran, Diarmaid2 4:59.75   13.0

25.63 29.35 30.9930.08

31.53 31.11 31.20 31.40

30.25 28.21

NTHS SOKudryavtseva, Daniel3 5:03.17   12.0

26.44 28.47 30.2229.34

31.34 31.38 31.76 31.65

31.46 31.11

ETHS 09Huston, Will R4 5:05.25   11.0

27.13 30.67 31.0131.88

30.95 31.00 31.11 30.86

30.74 29.90

ETHS 09Nissan, Jonas M5 5:10.55   10.0

28.20 31.22 31.1631.37

31.61 31.49 31.72 32.10

31.42 30.26

GBS JRRogula, Jack6 5:16.51   9.0

28.08 31.42 31.8932.07

32.03 32.40 32.61 32.57

32.50 30.94

MSB-IL FRPrzekota, Ben7 5:18.42   7.0

28.10 31.25 31.6531.38

32.19 32.63 33.31 33.48

33.05 31.38

ETHS 12Eberle, Jack A8 5:20.55   5.0

27.79 31.06 32.9632.71

33.10 33.27 33.19 33.17

31.94 31.36

MSB-IL FRDrone, Jacob9 5:22.28   4.0

28.43 31.41 33.1132.85

33.12 33.02 33.00 33.22

32.44 31.68

MSB-IL SOConway, Jack10 5:35.29   3.0

28.75 31.84 34.0832.90

34.16 34.62 35.42 35.09

35.21 33.22

GBN FRGehrs, Daniel11 5:40.64   2.0

28.77 32.09 34.4533.57

35.02 35.31 35.49 35.74

35.75 34.45
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GBS SOHogan, Aidan12 6:12.41   1.0

31.63 37.11 37.3837.42

38.18 38.42 37.86 38.40

38.79 37.22

 
#14  Boys 500 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 4:34.02 2017! Sam Iida

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ETHS 10Macy, Lucas J1 4:42.52   16.0

25.54 27.77 28.5328.37

28.52 28.27 28.66 29.00

29.10 28.76

NTHS JRWilson, Ward2 4:45.00   13.0

25.24 27.28 29.3328.64

29.49 29.45 28.99 29.21

29.11 28.26

NTHS JRMyers, Jack3 4:47.45   12.0

26.18 27.89 28.7828.49

29.20 29.05 29.23 29.77

29.83 29.03

NTHS JRWilson, Graham4 4:47.77   11.0

24.80 27.23 29.3528.89

29.67 29.85 29.61 29.80

29.84 28.73

GBN SOGisiner, Sam5 4:52.54   10.0

25.90 29.15 29.8029.67

30.68 30.05 30.10 29.48

29.33 28.38

MSB-IL JRChapovalov, Zach6 4:52.60   9.0

26.58 28.91 30.0729.75

30.15 30.24 30.51 29.87

29.55 26.97

ETHS 10Saszik, Cadel E7 4:55.85   7.0

25.99 29.31 29.9229.94

30.08 30.12 30.54 30.14

30.24 29.57

ETHS 11Jennings, Owen W8 4:55.87   5.0

26.52 29.32 30.1529.87

30.36 30.15 29.86 30.70

30.73 28.21

MSB-IL FRForrest, Sean9 4:59.25   4.0

26.52 29.10 30.2230.01

30.34 30.69 30.51 31.01

30.85 30.00

GBS JRTugsbayar, Ninjin10 5:01.24   3.0

26.23 29.21 30.4030.09

30.33 30.72 30.73 31.30

31.41 30.82

GBS JRCrawford, Andrew11 5:03.04   2.0

26.41 29.51 31.4630.86

31.53 31.05 30.96 31.19

30.93 29.14

GBS FRBarzyk, Alex12 5:05.97   1.0

26.46 30.05 30.9930.80

31.24 31.53 32.00 31.68

31.03 30.19

NWST FRCanak, Vanya13 5:25.75

28.48 31.62 33.0432.34

32.99 33.10 33.56 33.72

33.83 33.07

NWST FRMoldovan, Marcus14 5:34.25

29.98 33.58 34.2834.21

34.47 34.22 33.72 34.41

33.56 31.82

 
#15  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

CSL South: 1:26.85 2010!

P Chan, D Tao, M McClone, D Schriesheim

  Team Relay Finals Time

BNTHS1 1:29.42   32.0

Baxter, Brady FR Woodman, Teddy SR

Kudryavtseva, Daniel SO Perry, Ian SR

22.95 21.55 22.6722.25

ANTHS2 1:30.14   26.0

Angelov, George SO Chan, Ethan SR

Lee, Taeyoung SR Devaraj, Drennan FR

23.01 22.60 22.5721.96

AMSB-IL3 1:31.62   24.0

Par, Mason SO McAllister, Charlie SR

Simpson, Clark SO Rasic, Stevan SR

23.38 22.51 22.4123.32

AETHS4 1:34.84   22.0

Peng, Isaac C 09 Smith, Max T 11

Keith, Philip E 12 Cvetas, Nate M 09

24.09 23.50 23.0524.20

AGBS5 1:35.62   20.0

Korompilas, Jimmy FR Alkhas, Mateus JR

Wu, Tyler SO Burman, Sam SR

23.88 23.52 23.0925.13

AGBN6 1:35.99   18.0

Gu, Ricky FR Majoros, Hayato FR

Stolyarov, Joshua SR Park, Young SO

25.06 24.48 22.9023.55

ANWST7 1:37.14   14.0

Plusker, Jack SR Lohan, Chris SR

Barnabas, Decklan SR Croiter, Alex

24.54 24.06 24.1224.42

BETHS8 1:38.65   10.0

Matsis, Max J 09 York, Oliver W 11

Rosenthal, Meyer G 10 Thomson, Aidan M 10

24.79 25.05 24.2224.59

BMSB-IL9 1:39.02   8.0

Simpson, Evan SR Purtell, Alex SR

Murges, Joey SO Drone, Jacob FR

24.25 24.32 25.1525.30

BGBN10 1:39.64   6.0

Stolyarov, Nathan SR Taber, Aaron JR

Atallah, Marco SR Vishnevskiy, Sam FR

24.73 26.03 24.5724.31

BGBS11 1:41.35   4.0

Miller, Kai SR Zhou, Eric SR

Bialic, Michael SR MaGuire, Jack SR

26.54 24.12 24.8125.88

BNWST12 1:50.38   2.0

Gilbert, Quinn SO Galson, Toby SO

Heger, Keagen SO Macejak, Aiden FR

27.25 26.49 26.5130.13

 
#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

CSL South: 1:22.51 2021!

S Moussally, N Khatkovyy, M Rybchuk, M Iida

  Team Relay Finals Time

AGBN1 1:26.26   32.0

Ko, Euan SR Majoros, Makoto JR

Frank, Gabriel JR Hyun, Josh JR

21.83 21.63 21.1721.63

AETHS2 1:27.78   26.0

Martin, Aaron C 12 Pollack, Michael F 11

Hardy, Caden S 12 Herrick, Charlie S 12

22.22 22.20 21.4521.91

BNTHS3 1:27.94   24.0

Timmerman, Stuart FR Jones, Connor JR

Michael, Alex SR Lindberg, Bennett SR

22.97 21.69 21.6621.62

ANTHS4 1:28.66   22.0

Lestina, Max JR Musick, Aiden SO

Perry, Clay SO Wilson, Ward JR

22.31 22.78 21.6421.93

BETHS5 1:29.37   20.0

Nguyen, Quintin T 11 Lindner, Evan J 10

McGuire, Connor J 12 Taufen, Max P 10

22.88 21.93 21.9222.64

AGBS6 1:29.44   18.0

Smoron, Adam SR Raab, Syphax SR

Wagner, Todd SR German, Jacob JR

22.86 22.12 22.2122.25

ANWST7 1:29.92   14.0

Simic, Luka SR Vo, Jaden SO

Brocar, Joey SR Tadic, Nikola JR

22.44 23.38 21.0523.05

BGBN8 1:30.27   10.0

Walker, Jake JR Gisiner, Sam SO

Gitlevich, Evan FR Ko, Euben SO

22.39 22.95 21.9323.00

BGBS9 1:30.49   8.0

Chen, Henry SO Cho, Tim SO

Hogue, Jackson SR Yonan, Jorg SR

22.99 22.39 22.7822.33

AMSB-IL10 1:31.04   6.0

Marsenic, Danilo SO Nielson, Lukas SR

Kubis, Bart JR Wagner, Zack SR

23.25 22.46 23.4121.92

BMSB-IL11 1:31.90   4.0

Sacor, Sam SO Fedorenko, Max SO

Myer, Jimmy SR Doubleday, Charlie JR

23.82 22.94 22.4422.70

BNWST12 1:39.34   2.0

Przekota, John SO Gonzales, Sebastian JR

Canak, Miki SR Canak, Vanya FR

24.73 24.63 24.8925.09
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#17  Boys 100 Yard Back Junior Varsity

CSL South: 54.31 2010! Andy Peterson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NTHS SRSteinback, Charlie1 54.22!   16.0

26.30 27.92

NTHS JRCrossgrove, Andy2 56.64   13.0

27.82 28.82

NTHS FRPelzek, Owen3 57.03   12.0

27.49 29.54

GBS SOPatel, Shaun4 57.82   11.0

28.08 29.74

GBN SOPark, Young5 58.12   10.0

28.17 29.95

ETHS 11Smith, Max T6 59.39   9.0

28.58 30.81

ETHS 10Cowan, Benjamin T7 1:00.42   7.0

29.40 31.02

GBN FRCho, Jaden8 1:03.40   5.0

30.26 33.14

GBS SRKielbus, Wojciech9 1:03.53   4.0

29.92 33.61

GBN FRGonciulea, Victor10 1:03.64   3.0

31.04 32.60

ETHS 10Jamison, Harper T11 1:04.61   2.0

31.07 33.54

MSB-IL FROrmanov, Daniel12 1:05.46   1.0

1:05.39 0.07

GBS SRBialic, Michael13 1:09.15

NWST FRGuan, Johnathan14 1:13.11

35.57 37.54

NWST JRMate, Jack15 1:14.62

NWST SONeumayer, Erik16 1:26.18

41.57 44.61

MSB-IL FRWiacek, Alex--- DQ

31.96 33.58

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back Varsity

CSL South: 50.53 2012! Jack Mangan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NTHS SRDienstag, Joe1 52.17   16.0

24.95 27.22

NTHS JRWilson, Graham2 52.57   13.0

25.46 27.11

ETHS 12Herrick, Charlie S3 53.21   12.0

26.19 27.02

NTHS SOChaplin, Willhelm4 53.22   11.0

25.57 27.65

ETHS 10Saszik, Cadel E5 53.27   10.0

25.74 27.53

MSB-IL JRPopovic, Ljubomir6 53.53   9.0

26.57 26.96

MSB-IL SOMazurek, Dominic7 53.67   7.0

26.07 27.60

MSB-IL SOFedorenko, Max8 55.86   5.0

27.25 28.61

GBN JRJohnson, Gabe9 56.63   4.0

27.14 29.49

GBS JRTugsbayar, Ninjin10 56.73   3.0

28.07 28.66

ETHS 11Vye, Christopher J11 57.64   2.0

27.78 29.86

NWST SOGuerrero, Zach12 57.80   1.0

27.46 30.34

GBN SOGehrs, Matthew13 58.09

28.18 29.91

GBS SRPatel, Sachin14 58.32

28.06 30.26

GBN JRMajoros, Makoto15 58.58

28.74 29.84

GBS FRGrayes, James16 1:01.23

28.87 32.36

NWST FRMoldovan, Marcus17 1:08.21

33.52 34.69

 
#19  Boys 100 Yard Breast Junior Varsity

CSL South: 59.47 2017! Jeff Bishop

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NTHS SRLee, Taeyoung1 1:01.92   16.0

29.26 32.66

NTHS SOSoukoulis, James2 1:02.27   13.0

28.86 33.41

NTHS SRYuan, Jeffrey3 1:02.44   12.0

29.55 32.89

GBN FRMajoros, Hayato4 1:04.23   11.0

30.18 34.05

MSB-IL SRRouse, Jack5 1:04.48   10.0

30.13 34.35

ETHS 12Bradley, Nick S6 1:06.47   9.0

30.85 35.62

GBN SRGoldman, Elan7 1:06.62   7.0

30.67 35.95

GBN FRPark, Jacob8 1:06.67   5.0

31.47 35.20

GBS JRGorla, Sanjeev9 1:07.62   4.0

31.58 36.04

ETHS 09Peng, Isaac C10 1:09.65   3.0

32.18 37.47

ETHS 09Matsis, Max J11 1:10.84   2.0

33.14 37.70

MSB-IL SOTang, Jason12 1:13.82   1.0

33.90 39.92

NWST SOThannert, Daniel13 1:16.23

36.31 39.92

NWST JRBobiles, Logan14 1:16.92

35.51 41.41

GBS SOHogan, Aidan15 1:17.34

35.36 41.98

NWST FRAlali, Muhamed16 1:26.25

40.45 45.80

GBS SRMiller, Kai--- DQ

36.51 41.34

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast Varsity

CSL South: 53.29 2021! Max Iida

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ETHS 12Hardy, Caden S1 58.38   16.0

27.28 31.10

GBS SRHogue, Jackson2 58.42   13.0

27.55 30.87

MSB-IL JRKubis, Bart3 59.07   12.0

27.61 31.46

NTHS FRTimmerman, Stuart4 59.75   11.0

28.09 31.66

GBN FRGitlevich, Evan5 59.95   10.0

27.86 32.09

GBS SORabinovich, Eric6 1:00.00   9.0

27.52 32.48

MSB-IL SRLyubashenko, Andrew7 1:00.70   7.0

27.81 32.89

MSB-IL SOSacor, Sam8 1:00.76   5.0

28.43 32.33

NTHS SRNewlands, Will9 1:00.94   4.0

28.48 32.46

ETHS 11Pollack, Michael F10 1:01.00   3.0

28.29 32.71

NTHS SRRicciardi, Red11 1:01.07   2.0

28.40 32.67

GBN JRWeinberg, Adam12 1:01.64   1.0

28.73 32.91

ETHS 10Chapon, Henry J13 1:02.25

28.99 33.26

GBN JRSchonfeld, Elan14 1:02.60

29.07 33.53

GBS SOChen, Henry15 1:03.50

29.19 34.31

NWST SOVo, Jaden16 1:04.30

30.03 34.27

NWST FRCastro, Jacob17 1:09.42

32.14 37.28

 
#21  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

CSL South: 3:15.13 2012!

M McQuet, J Dina, D Romo, N Urban

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANTHS1 3:17.83   32.0

Chan, Ethan SR Angelov, George SO

Devaraj, Drennan FR Woodman, Teddy SR

24.10 50.30 48.0022.97

23.82 51.07 22.59 48.46

BNTHS2 3:23.02   26.0

Kudryavtseva, Daniel SO Pelzek, Owen FR

Halloran, Diarmaid SR Perry, Ian SR

24.24 51.22 51.7624.85

23.50 50.09 23.59 49.95

AMSB-IL3 3:26.82   24.0

Przekota, Ben FR McAllister, Charlie SR

Simpson, Clark SO Rasic, Stevan SR

25.67 55.23 49.9624.22

24.65 51.46 23.47 50.17
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(#21  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity)

AETHS4 3:28.73   22.0

Cvetas, Nate M 09 Huston, Will R 09

Eberle, Jack A 12 Bradley, Nick S 12

25.17 51.79 52.9624.66

25.37 53.60 23.90 50.38

AGBN5 3:32.70   20.0

Drakopoulos, Billy FR Stolyarov, Joshua SR

Gu, Ricky FR Park, Young SO

25.71 54.35 52.4524.79

25.95 55.33 24.23 50.57

AGBS6 3:34.08   18.0

Tirpak, John JR Burman, Sam SR

Patel, Shaun SO Zhou, Eric SR

25.62 52.95 52.9524.56

25.59 54.84 25.44 53.34

BETHS7 3:36.20   14.0

Nissan, Jonas M 09 Rosenthal, Meyer G 10

Keith, Philip E 12 York, Oliver W 11

26.88 55.20 53.8525.64

24.39 52.34 26.46 54.81

ANWST8 3:39.36   10.0

Lohan, Chris SR Plusker, Jack SR

Croiter, Alex Barnabas, Decklan SR

26.95 56.34 54.6325.66

26.06 55.16 25.42 53.23

BMSB-IL9 3:41.58   8.0

Conway, Jack SO Drone, Jacob FR

Ormanov, Daniel FR Purtell, Alex SR

27.14 56.22 54.2725.85

26.84 56.37 25.41 54.72

BGBS10 3:43.53   6.0

MaGuire, Jack SR Rogula, Jack JR

Kielbus, Wojciech SR Wu, Tyler SO

27.14 56.68 55.8927.11

26.06 56.11 25.49 54.85

BGBN11 3:46.50   4.0

Vishnevskiy, Sam FR Gehrs, Daniel FR

Vishnevskiy, Ben SO Cho, Jaden FR

27.01 57.63 55.7225.74

27.17 57.79 26.33 55.36

BNWST12 4:22.18   2.0

Heger, Keagen SO Marsden, Will SR

Galson, Toby SO Gilbert, Quinn SO

32.45 1:09.72 29.5712.40

34.26 1:38.48 31.02 1:04.41

 
#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

CSL South: 3:06.20 2021!

N Khatkovyy, S Raab, M Rybchuk, S Moussally

  Team Relay Finals Time

AGBN1 3:11.64   32.0

Frank, Gabriel JR Gisiner, Sam SO

Ko, Euan SR Hyun, Josh JR

23.02 48.22 48.9223.41

22.27 47.37 21.99 47.13

AETHS2 3:11.92   26.0

Herrick, Charlie S 12 Balzer, Milo A 12

Nguyen, Quintin T 11 Martin, Aaron C 12

23.30 48.23 48.2923.17

22.99 48.77 22.06 46.63

ANTHS3 3:11.95   24.0

Musick, Aiden SO Michael, Alex SR

Perry, Clay SO Wilson, Ward JR

23.52 48.46 47.8222.54

22.88 48.50 22.41 47.17

BNTHS4 3:14.78   22.0

Lestina, Max JR Lindberg, Bennett SR

Myers, Jack JR Dienstag, Joe SR

23.75 49.12 48.1222.60

23.62 49.64 22.83 47.90

BETHS5 3:17.15   20.0

Chapon, Henry J 10 McGuire, Connor J 12

Jennings, Owen W 11 Lindner, Evan J 10

23.89 49.87 50.0823.70

23.43 49.10 22.68 48.10

AMSB-IL6 3:17.91   18.0

Myer, Jimmy SR Chapovalov, Zach JR

Nielson, Lukas SR Mazurek, Dominic SO

23.80 49.72 49.5623.68

23.53 50.01 22.56 48.62

ANWST7 3:19.99   14.0

Simic, Luka SR Piljevic, Aleks FR

Guerrero, Zach SO Tadic, Nikola JR

23.60 48.96 51.5924.07

24.32 51.79 21.92 47.65

AGBS8 3:20.34   10.0

Wagner, Todd SR Smoron, Adam SR

Tugsbayar, Ninjin JR German, Jacob JR

23.51 49.14 50.1523.90

24.09 50.33 23.38 50.72

BGBN9 3:21.03   8.0

Ko, Euben SO Gehrs, Matthew SO

Johnson, Gabe JR Walker, Jake JR

24.15 50.85 51.4824.49

23.68 50.53 22.55 48.17

BMSB-IL10 3:23.76   6.0

Lyubashenko, Andrew SR Doubleday, Charlie JR

Forrest, Sean FR Marsenic, Danilo SO

24.81 51.49 50.5423.72

23.79 50.66 23.99 51.07

BGBS11 3:28.01   4.0

Yonan, Jorg SR Crawford, Andrew JR

Barzyk, Alex FR Grayes, James FR

24.42 52.59 50.1123.72

24.43 51.86 25.08 53.45

BNWST12 3:41.88   2.0

Canak, Miki SR Gonzales, Sebastian JR

Przekota, John SO Canak, Vanya FR

26.24 54.84 56.1726.86

26.37 55.65 25.83 55.22

 
#23  Boys 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

MSB-ILArteta, Graham1 307.30   16.0

NTHSO'Keefe, Casey2 251.80   13.0

ETHSFischer, Jai3 192.15   12.0

NWSTGarcia, Danny4 191.40   11.0

NWSTYousif, Steven5 181.00   10.0

 
#24  Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

GBNYuan, Matthew1 526.15   16.0

NTHSWellenhan, Wyatt2 488.35   13.0

ETHSLesch, Aryeh3 463.10   12.0

NTHSErvin, John4 437.90   11.0

MSB-ILRoberts, Joey5 398.05   10.0

NTHSPawelczyek, Parker6 396.20   9.0

NWSTKutkovsky, Victor7 383.60   7.0

MSB-ILWilcox, Timmy8 381.35   5.0

GBNZirlin, Carter9 356.50   4.0

ETHSYoung, Jamie10 346.55   3.0

NWSTBliznakov, Martin11 344.75   2.0

MSB-ILPrimeau, Jude12 341.30   1.0

GBNBinkin, Dennis13 211.75

GBSO'Connor, Kevin14 206.85

ETHSFrischer, Mo15 192.95

GBSGarate, Nick16 156.30

GBSDunn, Rohan17 88.85

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Varsity - Through Event 24

1. New Trier High School 418.5

2. Evanston Township High School 330

3. Glenbrook North 210

4. Maine South Boys Swimming 174.5

5. Glenbrook South 165

6. Niles West Boys Swimming 97

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Junior Varsity - Through Event 24

1. New Trier High School 510

2. Evanston Township High School 274

3. Maine South Boys Swimming 214

4. Glenbrook South 167

5. Glenbrook North 136

6. Niles West Boys Swimming 63


